801 CMR: EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

4.02: continued

524 Board of Elevator Regulations

per installation, repair or
replacement plus 10 per
every 1000 of the contract

Q) Installation, Repair, or Replacement of Elevators 40
value (minimum 40)
| @) Annual Test of Elevators, escalators, and other devices 400

subject to M.G.L. c. 143, § 64

(a) Applications filed between 90 and 120 days prior to expiration 200 per inspection
(b) Applications filed between 60 and 89 days prior to expiration 600 per inspection
(c) Applications filed less theathan 59 days prior to expiration 800 per inspection
(ad) Late penalty fee 200  in addition to

(eb) Elevator Inspections occurring after hours

| (ef) 90-day elevator re-inspection
3 Elevator Operator's License
(@) Initial
(b) Renewal
4 Elevator Mechanic's License
(@) Initial
(b) Renewal

(c) Late Charge

AnnualApplication Fee

800400 per inspection_in addition to

200

25

20

75

75

50

Application Fee

per inspection

biennial

biennial



