801 CMR: EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

4.02: continued

524 Board of Elevator Regulations

	(1)	Installation, Repair, or Replacement of Elevators	40	per installation, repair or replacement plus 10 per every 1000 of the contract value (minimum 40)
	(2)	Annual Test of Elevators, escalators, and other devices subject to M.G.L. c. 143, § 64	400	value (initiation 40)
		(a) Applications filed between 90 and 120 days prior to expiration	200	per inspection
		(b) Applications filed between 60 and 89 days prior to expiration	600	per inspection
		(c) Applications filed less then than 59 days prior to expiration	800	per inspection
		(ad) Late penalty fee	200	in addition to AnnualApplication Fee
		($\underline{e}\overline{b}$) Elevator Inspections occurring after hours	800<u>400</u>	per inspection <u>in addition to</u> <u>Application Fee</u>
		$(e\underline{f})$ 90-day elevator re-inspection	200	per inspection
	(3)	Elevator Operator's License		
		(a) Initial	25	
		(b) Renewal	20	biennial
	(4)	Elevator Mechanic's License		
		(a) Initial	75	
		(b) Renewal	75	biennial
		(c) Late Charge	50	